

Sticky Toffee cake, with a toffee sauce filling

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, GLUTEN

INGREDIENTS;

Dates, dates and rice flour

Tea, Yorkshire tea

Muscovado sugar

Golden syrup

EGGS

Butter (**MILK**)

Mixed Spice

Self Raising Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) raising agents; mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate

Bicarbonate of Soda

Cream (**MILK**)

Icing sugar

Orange Chocolate cake

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, GLUTEN & SULPHATE

INGREDIENTS;

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Self Raising Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) raising agents; mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Orange zest and juice (**SULPHATE**)

Orange Essenes: ethanol, natural oil of orange, water

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**)

Icing sugar,

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Orange Essenes: ethanol, natural oil of orange, water

Red velvet

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, SULPHATE, MAY CONTAIN SOY AND TREE NUTS

INGREDIENTS

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

MILK - Lemon juice SULPHATE

Caster Sugar

EGGS

Sunflower Oil

Vinegar: distilled **BARLEY** malt vinegar

Vanilla essence Red colouring

Plain Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Sodium Bicarbonate

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**) Icing sugar

Chocolate ginger beer cake

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, GLUTEN. May contain SOY

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Ginger beer

Caster sugar

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK EGGS**

MILK - lemon juice

Ground ginger

Plain Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)

Bicarbonate of soda

Baking powder: **WHEAT** flour, raising agent E450, E500 may contain **MILK, EGGS, SOYA**

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**)

Icing sugar,

Coco powder: cocoa powder, acidity regulator (sodium carbonate) **MAY CONTAIN MILK**

Carrot and Coconut cake

ALLERGENS; EGGS, GLUTEN, SULPHATE may contain NUTS, SESAME

EGGS

Caster sugar

Sunflower Oil

Plain Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin)

Desiccated coconut **SULPHATE** may contain **NUTS, SESAME**; coconut, preservative (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**)

Sodium Bicarbonate

Ground cinnamon

Carrot, Sultanas

Butter Cream:

Butter: **MILK**

Icing sugar

Orange syrup cake with a bramble & crabapple jam

ALLERGENS; MILK, EGGS, GLUTEN, SULPHATE

INGREDIENTS

Margarine: (vegetable oils in varying proportions (55%) rapeseed, palm, sunflower), water, salt (1.4%), **BUTTERMILK (MILK)**, preservative (potassium sorbet), citric acid, emulsifier (mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring, colour (carotene), vitamins A and D

Soft Brown Sugar

EGGS

Self Raising Flour : **WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin) raising agents; mono calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate

Orange juice and zest

Jam

Sugar, homegrown brambles and crabapples

Butter Cream:

Butter (**MILK**) Icing sugar